The individual Employer will forward monthly to the NEBF’s designated local collection agent 

an amount equal to 3% of the gross monthly labor payroll paid to, or accrued by, the Cable 

Pullers covered under the terms of this MOU. 

Program Requirement: 

Cable Puller to have set term of employment – maximum to be one thousand eight hundred 

(1,800) hours, at which time employee is advanced to Apprenticeship 1 wage (first period 

apprentice pay scale). 

Tooling required for Cable Puller to perform work will be provided by the Employer. 

Contractor recommendation and referrals may be made to Membership Development